
Page 1 of 2 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/C-6/2024: Corrigendum No. 1 

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways) 

IRCON International Tower-2, Plot No. 16, Sector-32, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA 

Telephone: +91 9079360542, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com , Website: www.hridc.co.in   

 

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/C-6/2024                                                                                                                                              Date: 01.04.2024 

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 06.03.2024 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

Name of Work: Contract Package C-6: Composite Contract package in connection with New BG Double Railway Line of HORC project between stations 

Prithla and Dhulawat for:  

(i) Design and Construction of Civil Works (Earthwork, Bridges, Stations and Retaining Walls) from km -2.296 to km 12.00 & km 18.00 to km 

20.942;  

(ii) Design & Construction of viaduct from km 20.942 to km 24.844; 

(iii) Design & Construction of Ballastless track from km 20.842 to km 24.844; and 

(iv) Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of General Electrical Services from km -2.296 to km 12.00 and Km 18.00 to Km 24.844. 

 

S.  

No. 

Tender Document Part / Section/ 

Clause No. 

Description of Existing Clause Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause 

1.  SPN, Clause 9 Site Visit and Pre-Tender Meeting: Site visit with the Employer’s 

Representative will be conducted on 03.04.2024 at 1100 hrs. IST. 

Tenderers who wish to participate in site visit should assemble at the 

location specified in ITT Clause 7.2 of Section II - Tender Data Sheet 

(TDS).  

Pre-Tender Meeting will be held on 04.04.2024 at 1100 hrs. IST 

through online video conferencing as well as offline in the 

Conference room of HRIDC office, IRCON International Tower-2, 

Plot No 16, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana-122003 to clarify the 

issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at 

that stage as stated in ITT Clause 7.4 of ‘Instructions to Tenderers’ 

of the Tender Document. Tenderers are advised to download the 

Tender Document prior to the Pre-Tender Meeting in order for 

Tenderers to have a good understanding of the scope of the 

requirements under this contract for discussion and clarification at 

Site Visit and Pre-Tender Meeting: Site visit with the Employer’s 

Representative will be conducted on 03.04.2024 at 1100 hrs. IST. 

Tenderers who wish to participate in site visit should assemble at the 

location specified in ITT Clause 7.2 of Section II - Tender Data Sheet 

(TDS).  

Pre-Tender Meeting will be held on 05.04.2024 at 1100 hrs. IST 

through online video conferencing as well as offline in the 

Conference room of HRIDC office, IRCON International Tower-2, 

Plot No 16, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana-122003 to clarify the 

issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at 

that stage as stated in ITT Clause 7.4 of ‘Instructions to Tenderers’ 

of the Tender Document. Tenderers are advised to download the 

Tender Document prior to the Pre-Tender Meeting in order for 

Tenderers to have a good understanding of the scope of the 

requirements under this contract for discussion and clarification at 

mailto:horc.etendering@gmail.com
http://www.hridc.co.in/


Page 2 of 2 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/C-6/2024: Corrigendum No. 1 

S.  

No. 

Tender Document Part / Section/ 

Clause No. 

Description of Existing Clause Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause 

the Pre-Tender Meeting. Last date for submission of Pre-Tender 

queries to the Employer is 02.04.2024 by 1800 hrs. IST after which 

no queries will be acknowledged. HRIDC’s response to Pre-Tender 

queries will be uploaded on or before 26.04.2024 

the Pre-Tender Meeting. Last date for submission of Pre-Tender 

queries to the Employer is 04.04.2024 by 1800 hrs. IST after which 

no queries will be acknowledged. HRIDC’s response to Pre-Tender 

queries will be uploaded on or before 26.04.2024 

2.  Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 

7.2, third  paragraph. 

 

Tenderers who wish to participate in site visit shall send a request 

(giving details of the Company, its address, and the name, 

designation and email of the person attending the Site Visit) through 

email on the email id (i.e. horc.etendering@gmail.com) on or before 

20.11.2023. 

Tenderers who wish to participate in site visit shall send a request 

(giving details of the Company, its address, and the name, 

designation and email of the person attending the Site Visit) through 

email on the email id (i.e. horc.etendering@gmail.com) on or before 

02.04.2024. 

3.  Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 

7.4, first paragraph. 

 

A Pre-Tender Meeting will take place through online Video 

conferencing (VC) as well as offline in the Conference room of 

HRIDC office, IRCON Tower-2, Plot No. 16, Sector-32, Gurugram, 

Haryana-122003 at the following date and time. 

Date: 04.04.2024 

Time: 11.00 hrs. IST 

A Pre-Tender Meeting will take place through online Video 

conferencing (VC) as well as offline in the Conference room of 

HRIDC office, IRCON Tower-2, Plot No. 16, Sector-32, Gurugram, 

Haryana-122003 at the following date and time. 

Date: 05.04.2024 

Time: 11.00 hrs. IST 

4.  Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 

7.5 

 

Replace ITT 7.5 with the following: 

The Tenderer is requested to submit any questions in writing, to 

reach the Employer not later than 2 days before the Pre-Tender 

Meeting. 

Replace ITT 7.5 with the following: 

The Tenderer is requested to submit any questions in writing, to reach 

the Employer not later than 04.04.2024 by 1800 hrs. IST. 

5.  Part 2, Section VII-4: Employer’s 

Requirements – Construction (Civil & 

BLT), Attachment C1 Note iv. 

The personnel at Sr.No.1, must be deployed by Commencement 

Date. Personnel at Sr. No. 4, 12 & 15 in the above table must be 

deployed within 30 days of Commencement Date and Sr. No 2, 3, 5, 

13, 14 and 15 must be deployed within 60 days of Commencement 

Date. Non adherence to these provisions shall attract penalty as 

indicated in the table above. 

The personnel at Sr.No.1, must be deployed by Commencement 

Date. Personnel at Sr. No. 4 & 12 in the above table must be deployed 

within 30 days of Commencement Date and Sr. No 2, 3, 5, 13, 14 and 

15 must be deployed within 60 days of Commencement Date. Non 

adherence to these provisions shall attract penalty as indicated in the 

table above. 

6.  Part 2, Section VII-8: Employer’s 

Requirements – Tender Drawings and 

Documents 

Section VII-8A: Tender Drawings The existing Section VII-8A: Tender Drawings and Documents is 

replaced and annexed as “Attachment 1” of this Corrigendum No. 

1. 

 

Note: Tenderer shall download Attachment 1- Section VII: 8A: Tender Drawings/R1 of this Corrigendum No. 1 available for downloading under Active Tender Section on HRIDC 

website (https://hridc.co.in/active-tender.php). Section VII-8A: Tender Drawings/R1 uploaded on HRIDC website for Package C-6 shall be deemed to form part of Tender 

Documents.  

 

 

https://hridc.co.in/active-tender.php

